Kirk McDonough

Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Quilcia I. Moronta *Member*

Steven E. Piscopiello *Member*

CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS 869 PARK AVE CRANSTON, RI 02910-2786

MEETING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, ROOM 100 ON TUESDAY, JULY 9, 2024 AT 5 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETINGS 6-11-2024 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS CHAIRPERSON (NO VOTES TAKEN)
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VI. OLD BUSINESS NO MATTERS ON THE TABLE
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND APPROVE THE USE OF ALL CURRENTLY ADOPTED DEFAULT POLLING LOCATIONS FOR THE SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 STATEWIDE PRIMARY ELECTION, FOR SUBMISSION TO THE RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF ELECTIONS FOR FINAL APPROVAL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS §§ 17-11-1 ET SEQ. AND 17-15-5 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - B. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND APPROVE THE USE OF ALL CURRENTLY ADOPTED DEFAULT POLLING LOCATIONS FOR THE NOVEMBER 5, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION, FOR SUBMISSION TO THE RHODE ISLAND BOARD OF ELECTIONS FOR FINAL APPROVAL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-11-1 ET SEQ. (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - C. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO CERTIFY ALL MAIL BALLOT APPLICATIONS THAT ARE RECEIVED TO DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-20-10 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - D. THE BOARD MAY REVIEW AND COMPLETE CERTIFICATIONS FOR ALL NOMINATION PAPERS THAT HAVE BEEN VALIDATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-14-11 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VIII. UPDATES FROM THE REGISTRAR (ALL ITEMS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY; NO VOTES TAKEN)
 - A. STATUS OF 2024 ELECTION PREPARATIONS TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING TOPICS:
 - 1. VOTER REGISTRATION DEADLINE
 - 2. MAIL BALLOT APPLICATION PROCESSING AND VOLUME
 - 3. POLL WORKER RECRUITMENT

Website: www.cranstonri.gov Phone: (401) 780-3121 FAX: (401) 780-3125 Email: canvassing@cranstonri.gov

- 4. EARLY VOTING PERSONNEL AND EQUIPMENT
- 5. POLL WORKER TRAINING CLASSES
- 6. POLLING PLACE CHANGE AND REFERENDUM MAILINGS
- B. REPORT ON ANY NEW GUIDANCE RECEIVED FROM THE STATE REGARDING ENACTED ELECTIONS LEGISLATION INCLUDING CHANGES TO PROCEDURES RELATED TO PARTY DISAFFILIATION, MAIL BALLOT APPLICATIONS, AND MAIL BALLOT DROP BOXES
- IX. ADJOURNMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>6-27-2024</u> at <u>1:15 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

Website: www.cranstonri.gov Phone: (401) 780-3121 FAX: (401) 780-3125 Email: canvassing@cranstonri.gov